#### 505727470 10/17/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5774281

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN THOMELE	10/03/2019
JASON KNIGHT	10/03/2019
SCOTT D. SHINKLE	10/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIG SAUER, INC.		SIG SAUER, INC.	
Street Address:	72 PEASE BOULEVARD			
City:	NEWINGTON			
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE			
Postal Code:	03801			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29702505

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email: jjudkins@finchmaloney.com **Correspondent Name:** FINCH & MALONEY PLLC Address Line 1: 50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIG00017USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS K. KRUTSINGER, REG. NO. 67,393	
SIGNATURE: /ross k krutsinger/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SIG00017USC2-Assignment Updated - Exec#page1.tif source=SIG00017USC2-Assignment Updated - Exec#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050747 FRAME: 0715 505727470

### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I the undersigned hereby assign to Sig Sauer, Inc., having a place of business at 72 Pease Boulevard, Newington, New Hampshire, 03801, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

# BASEPLATE WITH GRIP EXTENSION

Filing date: August 20.	2019 /	Application Number: _	29/702505
divisionals, and renewals  Patent of the United State	of and substitutes for and of countries fore	said application for sa ign thereto including the	ontinuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), id Letters Patent, and any and all Letters registry of priority under the International s, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
the term or terms for whi	Sauer, Inc., its successor ch said Letters Patent i	ors, assigns, nominees respectively may be gi	me for Letters Patent in any country, to be or legal representatives, to the full end of anted, reissued or extended, as fully and ssignment, and transfer not been made;
executed and will not executed and will not executed time a request is mad desirable to perfect the titl Sauer, Inc., its successors Inc., or to its nominee, all Letters Patent, to testify divisionals, continuations, generally to do everythis	ecute any agreement in le, and without undue do to said invention(s) or assigns, nominees or le known facts respection in any legal proceeding possible to aid Sind enforce, for its or the	conflict herewith, and lelay, execute and deliver improvement(s), said legal representatives, as general invention(s) or legal, to sign all lawfulling applications, to make Sauer, Inc., its signs.	I further covenant and agree that I will, or all such papers as may be necessary or application and said Letters Patent to Sig and I agree to communicate to Sig Sauer, improvement(s) said application and said papers, to execute all disclaimers and se all rightful oaths and declarations, and accessors, assigns, nominees and legal patent protection for said invention(s) or
official of any country or c aforesaid, to issue to Sig 5 for said invention(s) or im	countries foreign to the liner, Inc., as assignee opposement(s), including	United States whose due of the entire right, title g any and all Letters P	Trademarks of the United States and any sty it is to issue patents on applications as e and interest, any and all Letters Patent atent of the United States which may be hance with the terms of this Assignment.
Date Assignment Signed:	10/3/19		
Date Witness Signed:	10 3 19	<u> Alica</u>	Adrian Thomele  [Witness signature]
		_Alreia	Ouellette Witness Printed Name]

PATENT REEL: 050747 FRAME: 0716

## Docket No. SIG00017USC2 Page 2 of 2

[Witness Printed Name]

Date Assignment Signed: 10,03,0019

Date Witness Signed: 10,02,0019

Date Assignment Signed: 10,02,0019

Date Witness Signed: 10,02,0019

Date Witness Signed: 10,02,0019

Scott D. Shinkle

Scott D. Shinkle

Witness Signed: 10,02,0019

Scott D. Shinkle

Witness Signed: 10,02,0019

PATENT REEL: 050747 FRAME: 0717

**RECORDED: 10/17/2019**